
Model #: Year

Drawing #:

Rev.: Date:

Material #:

B18

B22

B35 B32

Z20

B32B20

B23

B33

Z30

Z30

Z30

B66

B66
B65

B65

B65 B66

B62

B62

B60

B69

B60

B60

B62

B62

B62

B66

Z24

B31

V12

B43

Z31Z33

Z22
Z31

B43

B16

B16

B17

B17

Z21
Z22

N11

AN1

N07

N10
N07

N12

N07

N10

N10

N07

B29B27

M15
M14

M13

M14
M09

M11

M20

AM1

M13
M10

M10

M21

Z21

B22

B35
B32

Z24

B33

B31

Z20

B32B20

V03

B66

B66
B65

B69

B68

B22

B43

V03

Z31

Z22
Z21

Z33

B43

B16
B16 B17

B17

AG2

B68

B25

M16
B28

B30

B30

B30
B42

B24

B30

B30

B30

B30

B42

B48

B30

M34

V02

AG1

AN3

M10

M13

M21

B29
B27

B28

M16

AM5
M15

M14

M09
M11

AM4

B25

M11

N11

N10
N07

N12

N10

N07

N07

N07

N10

AN2

M34
B30

B48

B42

B30

B30

B24

B42

B30

M14
M20M09

B30

B30

B30

B30

B60

B60

B62

B62

B62

B62

B23

B62

B62

Z30

Z30

Z30B65

B66

B66

B65

B45

B66

B65

B60

Z22

B22
M09M11

AM5

B66

B65

B17

V03

V03

B62

V03

B27B29
B28

B28
B27B29

B28
B27B29

B28
B27B29

V03

B16
B17

B29

B29

B27

B27

B28

B28

B26

B26

B26

B26

AB2

Z31

B26

B26

B29
B27

B28

B29
B27

B28

B28

B27
B29

V11

B26

B26

B26

B26

B26

B26

B29
B27

B28

B28
B29

B27

B29
B28

B27

B29
B27

B28

B29
B27

B28

B29
B27

B28

B28
B27

AB1

B29

B29
B27

B28

B21

B21

B21

B21

Z31

Z22
Z21

B65

Z31

B29
B27

B28

Z22

Z21

Z21

B65

M10

M13

B16

G3PL62P Smith Machine
2008PL62KM-G3

PL62-A03

MPL0006-USA

1.1 12/7/2007



Bubble # OEM Number Description Notes

1 013396-Z Left Weight Rod Stopper

2 013399-Z Right Weight Rod Stopper

3 096869 LEFT SLIDING SLEEVE SET

4 096870 RIGHT SLIDING SLEEVE SET

AB1 1000091258 Painting Frame Set R     FW62 FW62-AB4

AB1 1000349457 Frame Set  R painting  Iced Sliver PL62K

AB2 033331-AA Painting Frame Set L     FW62 FW62-AB3

AB2 1000349458 Frame Set  L painting  Iced Sliver PL62K

AG1 1000093586 Upper Connecting Tube

AG1 1000349459 CON Tube Set  U painting  Iced Sliver PL

AG2 1000097214 Connecting Tube Rear Support

AG2 1000349460 CON Tube Set  D painting  Iced Sliver PL

AM1 013398-Z Right Sliding Sleeve

AM1 Order Kit 4 SLIPPINGSLEEVESET R CR PLATE FW62

AM4 013395-Z Left Sliding Sleeve

AM4 Order Kit 3 SLIPPINGSLEEVESET L CR PLATE FW62

AM5 016997-B Weight Rod Connecting Sleeve FW62

AN1 013399-Z Right Weight Rod Stopper

AN1 Order Kit 2 Stopper mast set Swivel Arm right Cr Pla

AN2 013396-Z Left Weight Rod Stopper

AN2 Order Kit 1 Stopper mast set Swivel Arm left Cr Plat

AN3 015815-A Smith Bar [FW62] MX / G2 Discontinued

AN3 1000356271 Weight Lifting Mast-Exreawork   rigidity

B16 009381-A Weight Plate Hanging Rod Storage Horn 38.1x250

B17 000751-C Elastomer   Rubber    FW10

B18 001783-DA Accent Board Right

B18 001783-DA Accent Board Right Only available for units produced prior 
to July 2013 (1307). Newer units were 
manufactured without accent boards 
and mounting brackets.

B20 073572 Pulley  90mm

B21 000516-B Foot pad Tube  Rubber    FW62

B22 001512-C Cover Pulley ABS GM01 ABS

B23 008593-D Cover Aluminum Cover Board Anodzing  FW62

B24 015824-AA Balance Block FW62

B25 1000096718 Steel Cable 2330L

B26 009383-D Support Rod Hook  S45C  Cr Plate   FW62

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXP1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10847&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Bubble # OEM Number Description Notes

B27 005007-00 Washer Spring 12.2x21.5x3.0t

B27 005018-00 Washer Spring SW12 12.2X21.5X3T Chromed Discontinued

B28 005132-00 Washer Flat 13x26x2.5T Chromed

B29 020119-A Screw Hex Socket Round M12x1.75Px25L Adh

B29 1000102869 Screw Hex Socket Round M12x1.75Px25L Cr

B30 004321-AC Screw Phillip Round M4x0.7Px10L Adhere  D/C, NO REPL Part will show as orderable until stock is depletedDiscontinued

B30 1000102902 Screw RND M4x10L - PH - CHM BP - 

B31 009390-C Snug Base Guide Rail, SS41 Discontinued

B31 1000109126 Sung Base Guide Rod  painting   FW62KM-G Original part discontinued; this 
replacement is Iced Silver.B31 1000349461 Sung Base Guide Rod  painting  Iced Sliv

B32 009391-C Belt Fixing Ring

B33 031484-B Stopper Plate

B35 031487-A Stopper, Frame

B42 000847-CA Bushing Nylon

B43 004697-AD Screw Flat Hex Socket M8x1.25Px25L

B43 1000102895 Screw Thin Head M8x1.25Px25L - HS - CHM 

B44 1000099212 Screw SH M6x1.0Px15L - HS - CHM - - 

B45 001784-CA Accent Board Left

B45 001784-CA Accent Board Left Only available for units produced prior 
to July 2013 (1307). Newer units were 
manufactured without accent boards 
and mounting brackets.

B48 001522-B Stopper Block Rubber

B53 1000102890 Screw Thin Head M8x1.25Px10L - HS - CHM 

B60 015954-AA Aluminum Cover Board Connecting Plate, MS50-Q07

B62 004581-AE Screw Hex Socket Sink M6x1.0Px15L Adhere

B62 1000226824 Screw FH M6x15L - HS - CHM BP - 

B65 005130-00 Washer Flat 8.4x15.5x1.6T Chromed

B66 004720-AC Screw Hex Socket Umbrella M8x1.25Px20L 

B66 1000102871 Screw Hex Socket BH M8x1.25Px15L Cr Plat

B68 004943-00 Nut Nylon M10x1.5P Cr Plate 

B69 020125-A Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px120L Chromed

B69 020125-AB Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px120L Adh Discontinued

B69 1000102868 Screw RND M10x120L-32L - HS - CHM BP G12

M09 005355-00 C-Clip Internal R-55

M09 1000102914 Circlip Internal C Type R-55 BED

M10 004138-A Bearing Linear  THOMSON SSE M30 WW Ding Discontinued

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXP1025&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20203&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Bubble # OEM Number Description Notes

M10 1000333566 Bearing Linear KS30-PP  INA 

M11 004079-00 Ball Bearing 6006ZZ 30x55x13T Discontinued

M11 004079-A3 Ball Bearing 6006ZZ 30X55X13T  TPI   

M13 005356-00 C-Clip Internal R-47

M13 1000102913 Circlip Internal C Type R-47 BED

M14 005367-00 C-Clip External S-30

M14 1000102912 Circlip External C Type S-30 BED

M15 005253-A Washer Swivel

M16 001791-AA Fix Block Weight Lifting Connecting Sleeve POM 

M20 001585-F Rubber Stop

M21 001785-BA FIXING TUBE STOPPER Rubber(BL) GM20-B74B

M34 009387-G Guide Rail

N07 004127-A Bearing Dry LFF-3020      

N10 000754-CA Elastomer Rubber BL FW62

N11 000783-AA Stopper Pad Rubber FW62

N12 022373-C Stopper Sleeve, STK41 [FW62]

Not Shown 064026-A Hardware FW62

not shown 089259 Manual Assembly PL62

Not Shown 089262 Hardware Semi-Assy PL62KM-G3

Not Shown 1000363756 Warning Label Frame   PC  French G3FW13 

Reference Number Part # Description Notes

V02 005990-E Decal Matrix Logo

V03 021569-B Decal Weight FW62

V11 006656-A Decal Serial Number Aluminum

V12 020699-A Rivet 1/8X12.5L

V25 1000363997 Warning Label  French Smith Press Squat

Z20 018621-AB Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px100L(Too

Z20 1000102867 Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px100L Cr

Z21 020465-AB Washer Flat M10.2X25PX2.0T Chromed

Z22 005017-00 Washer Spring SW10 10.2X18.4X2.5T Chromed

Z24 004462-00 Screw Round Hex Socket M6x1.0Px15L Chromed

Z30 004929-00 Nut Nylon M8x1.25P Chromed

Z31 0000086517 Screw Round Hex Socket M10x1.5Px25L

Z31 004555-AB Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px25L Cr A

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Bubble # OEM Number Description Notes

Z32 004720-AH Screw Hex Socket Oval M8X1.25PX20L

Z33 008523-B Washer Arc M10x28x10.5T SS41


	G3-PL62_Smith-Machine_Plate-Loaded Exploded Diagram
	G3-PL62_Smith-Machine_Plate-Loaded Part List

